
2020 Susquehanna University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-3Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (78), Opp (81)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Burman (1), Corrado (1), Dombrowski (1),
Schreck (1), Tuttle (1), Yarem (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Yarem (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Madden 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-53), Yarem (21-26),
Madden (6-8), Thrush (4-4), Carey (3-3), Monroy (3-4), Ramezzana (2-2), Rodriguez (1-2), Tuttle (1-2), Weikel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Burman, Alex .395 11-11 38 7 15 0 0 0 6 15 .395 10 1 7 0 .531 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
24 Knapp, Evan .387 11-8 31 3 12 3 0 0 5 15 .484 1 0 9 0 .406 0 0 0-2 12 1 0 1.000
1 Corrado, Chris .349 11-11 43 5 15 3 0 0 5 18 .419 4 1 15 0 .417 0 0 3-6 12 26 3 .927
16 Roumes, Craig .333 11-11 39 8 13 5 0 1 10 21 .538 4 1 7 1 .391 2 2 1-1 11 26 3 .925
21 Yarem, Peter .256 11-11 39 10 10 0 1 2 6 18 .462 4 2 4 0 .356 0 1 1-1 114 10 3 .976
6 Schreck, Adam .250 11-11 40 4 10 1 1 0 4 13 .325 2 0 12 3 .286 0 0 0-0 74 5 1 .988
20 Lorenz, Steve .211 10-10 38 7 8 4 1 0 4 14 .368 8 0 5 1 .348 0 0 3-4 12 1 1 .929
23 Dombrowski, Anthony .150 11-11 40 4 6 1 0 1 2 10 .250 4 1 12 0 .244 0 1 5-5 21 19 2 .952
26 Miller, Justin .108 11-11 37 4 4 1 0 0 4 5 .135 5 0 14 1 .209 1 0 2-2 15 1 0 1.000

2 Tuttle, Luke
1.00

0 4-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
7 Ranck, Alec .267 7-4 15 4 4 1 0 1 3 8 .533 3 0 6 0 .350 2 0 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
9 Yore, JP .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Loftus, Jimmy .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Thrush, Tyson .000 5-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
Totals .268 11-11 365 56 98 19 3 5 49 138 .378 46 6 93 6 .355 5 4 16-24 288 97 16 .960
Opponents .253 11-11 363 52 92 13 2 4 44 121 .333 44 9 113 4 .349 0 6 21-27 291 104 13 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Grigas, Bobby 0.82 2-0 6 0 0 0-1 2 11.0 8 1 1 2 16 0 1 0 .205 0 0 0 0 0
37 Ramezzana, Jake 0.87 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 2 1 1 4 14 0 0 0 .063 1 1 1 0 0
22 Damiano, Brendan 1.80 1-0 2 1 1 1-0 0 10.0 4 2 2 5 17 0 0 0 .125 5 2 0 0 1
41 Madden, Nathan 3.00 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 7 4 8 11 4 0 0 .273 1 3 0 0 2
12 Thrush, Tyson 4.01 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 24.2 22 11 11 10 32 2 0 2 .234 1 0 0 0 0
29 Monroy, Ryan 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 5 3 1 4 2 0 1 .296 1 0 0 0 0
30 Sears, Kyle 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
43 Rodriguez, Sean 7.04 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 7 6 4 6 2 0 0 .323 4 0 0 0 1
2 Tuttle, Luke 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
8 Weikel, Dillan 10.80 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 8 8 7 6 2 0 0 .333 1 2 0 0 1
32 Carey, Will 12.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 6 4 2 2 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.13 6-5 36 11 1 2 3 96.0 92 52 44 44 113 13 2 4 .253 15 9 1 0 6
Opponents 4.19 5-6 39 11 0 1 2 96.2 98 56 45 46 93 19 3 5 .269 9 6 3 5 4



2020 Susquehanna University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Miller, Justin 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Knapp, Evan 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ranck, Alec 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Loftus, Jimmy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Madden, Nathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Tuttle, Luke 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Ramezzana, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Grigas, Bobby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Borum, Thomas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Carey, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Yore, JP 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Monroy, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Schreck, Adam 80 74 5 1 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Yarem, Peter 127 114 10 3 .976 2 21 5 .808 4 0
23 Dombrowski, Anthony 42 21 19 2 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lorenz, Steve 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Corrado, Chris 41 12 26 3 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Roumes, Craig 40 11 26 3 .925 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Thrush, Tyson 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Damiano, Brendan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Rodriguez, Sean 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Burman, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Forscht, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Weikel, Dillan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Selby, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Latham, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Sears, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 401 288 97 16 .960 23 21 5 .792 4 0
Opponents 408 291 104 13 .968 21 16 8 .667 4 1


